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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 5 5:46.306 1:08.014 3
2 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) P5_3 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 5 5:48.825 2.519 1:08.543 3
3 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) P5_3 1980 Armstrong CM35 350 5 5:58.876 12.570 1:10.567 2
4 67 Brett METCALF (SA) P5_3 1980 Yamaha RD LC 350 5 6:04.596 18.290 1:11.083 4
5 34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) P5_3 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 5 6:04.782 18.476 1:11.100 5
6 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_3 1980 Yamaha TZ G 350 5 6:08.371 22.065 1:12.094 3
7 14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_3 1978 Yamaha Nico Bakker 350 5 6:12.584 26.278 1:12.594 4
8 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_3 1980 Cotton EM34 250 5 6:16.912 30.606 1:13.095 5
9 45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) P5_3 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:22.688 36.382 1:13.858 5
10 3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) P4_3 1972 Honda CB 350 5 6:26.949 40.643 1:15.732 5
11 61 Roly ORR (NSW) P4_3 1969 Yamaha TR2 350 5 6:27.437 41.131 1:15.634 4
12 74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) P5_1 1980 Yamaha DT 125 5 6:28.523 42.217 1:15.612 5
13 51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) P4_3 1972 Honda CB 350 5 6:35.503 49.197 1:16.973 2
14 81 Lindsay McKAY (NSW) P5_1 1981 Honda RS 125 5 6:37.897 51.591 1:16.722 2
15 13 Elwyn BICKLEY (NSW) P5_3 1982 Yamaha RD LC 360 5 6:45.834 59.528 1:18.122 3
16 129 Steve CORAM (NSW) P5_3 1981 Yamaha RD LC 350 5 6:46.296 59.990 1:18.090 4
17 28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) P4_3 1972 Honda SL 350 5 6:55.398 1:09.092 1:20.123 4
18 107 John INKSTER (SA) P4_3 1968 Aermacchi 350 350 5 7:06.088 1:19.782 1:22.157 3
19 11 Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_3 1980 Yamaha RD LC 349 5 7:07.517 1:21.211 1:23.600 5
20 92 David SHORT (SA) P5_1 1977 Morbidelli GP 125 5 7:08.683 1:22.377 1:22.409 3
21 26 Charles BLADES (NSW) P4_3 1972 Yamaha TR3 350 4 5:48.866 1 Lap 1:18.167 3
22 12 Ross BOLDING (VIC) P4_3 1967 Aermacchi Ala D'Oro 250 4 5:51.153 1 Lap 1:24.516 3
23 921 Ben JAMES (VIC) P4_3 1970 Suzuki T 250 4 5:51.465 1 Lap 1:24.392 2
24 71 Keiron REES (QLD) P5_1 1974 Honda MTR 125 4 6:01.193 1 Lap 1:27.105 4

DNF 73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) P5_1 1980 MBA MBA 125 3 4:23.839 2 Laps 1:24.843 2
DNF 10 Garth WILLIAMS (SA) P4_3 1972 Honda CB F 347 1 1:38.023 4 Laps 1:38.023 1
DNF 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P5_1 1977 Honda CB T 125 0 5 Laps

Fastest Lap was 1:08.014 by Stephen KAIRL (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
3 Keith CAMPBELL (VIC) 1:22.526 1:15.901 1:16.790 1:16.000 1:15.732
10 Garth WILLIAMS (SA) 1:38.023
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 1:32.587 1:23.732 1:23.937 1:23.661 1:23.600
12 Ross BOLDING (VIC) 1:36.380 1:24.632 1:24.516 1:25.625
13 Elwyn BICKLEY (NSW) 1:29.987 1:19.894 1:18.122 1:19.067 1:18.764
14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 1:19.433 1:12.939 1:13.646 1:12.594 1:13.972
26 Charles BLADES (NSW) 1:50.186 1:18.276 1:18.167 1:22.237
28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) 1:29.948 1:22.419 1:21.070 1:20.123 1:21.838
34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) 1:17.311 1:11.870 1:12.640 1:11.861 1:11.100
45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) 1:23.359 1:15.843 1:15.718 1:13.910 1:13.858
51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) 1:25.972 1:16.973 1:17.691 1:17.151 1:17.716
61 Roly ORR (NSW) 1:23.415 1:16.497 1:16.175 1:15.634 1:15.716
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:19.259 1:12.120 1:12.094 1:12.107 1:12.791
66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1:22.743 1:14.007 1:13.881 1:13.186 1:13.095
67 Brett METCALF (SA) 1:17.417 1:12.120 1:12.335 1:11.083 1:11.641
71 Keiron REES (QLD) 1:39.227 1:27.294 1:27.567 1:27.105
73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) 1:33.945 1:24.843 1:25.051
74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) 1:24.634 1:15.722 1:16.590 1:15.965 1:15.612
75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1:13.147 1:08.805 1:08.543 1:08.627 1:09.703
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:13.118 1:08.101 1:08.014 1:08.141 1:08.932
81 Lindsay McKAY (NSW) 1:25.007 1:16.722 1:18.899 1:18.910 1:18.359
92 David SHORT (SA) 1:34.431 1:23.863 1:22.409 1:23.852 1:24.128
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:15.338 1:10.567 1:10.739 1:11.034 1:11.198
107 John INKSTER (SA) 1:31.117 1:22.402 1:22.157 1:23.626 1:26.786
129 Steve CORAM (NSW) 1:30.577 1:20.441 1:18.718 1:18.090 1:18.470
921 Ben JAMES (VIC) 1:35.057 1:24.392 1:24.695 1:27.321

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:13.118 1
2 1 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:08.101 2
3 1 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 1:08.014 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
97 1:10.567 4.686 66 1:13.881 21.398 51 1:17.151 40.413 11 1:23.600 1:21.21

Lap 1 34 1:11.870 7.962 45 1:15.718 25.687 81 1:18.910 42.164 92 1:24.128 1:22.37
79 1:13.118 67 1:12.120 8.318 3 1:16.790 25.984 13 1:19.067 49.696
75 1:13.147 .029 65 1:12.120 10.160 61 1:16.175 26.854 129 1:18.090 50.452
97 1:15.338 2.220 14 1:12.939 11.153 74 1:16.590 27.713 28 1:20.123 56.186
34 1:17.311 4.193 66 1:14.007 15.531 81 1:18.899 31.395 107 1:23.626 1:01.92
67 1:17.417 4.299 3 1:15.901 17.208 51 1:17.691 31.403 11 1:23.661 1:06.54
65 1:19.259 6.141 45 1:15.843 17.983 13 1:18.122 38.770 92 1:23.852 1:07.18
14 1:19.433 6.315 61 1:16.497 18.693 129 1:18.718 40.503

3 1:22.526 9.408 74 1:15.722 19.137 28 1:21.070 44.204 Lap 5
66 1:22.743 9.625 81 1:16.722 20.510 107 1:22.157 46.443 79 1:08.932
45 1:23.359 10.241 51 1:16.973 21.726 11 1:23.937 51.023 75 1:09.703 2.519
61 1:23.415 10.297 13 1:19.894 28.662 92 1:22.409 51.470 26 1:22.237 1 lap
74 1:24.634 11.516 129 1:20.441 29.799 73 1:25.051 54.606 12 1:25.625 1 lap
81 1:25.007 11.889 28 1:22.419 31.148 921 1:24.695 54.911 921 1:27.321 1 lap
51 1:25.972 12.854 107 1:22.402 32.300 12 1:24.516 56.295 97 1:11.198 12.570
28 1:29.948 16.830 11 1:23.732 35.100 26 1:18.167 57.396 71 1:27.105 1 lap
13 1:29.987 16.869 92 1:23.863 37.075 71 1:27.567 1:04.85 67 1:11.641 18.290

129 1:30.577 17.459 73 1:24.843 37.569 34 1:11.100 18.476
107 1:31.117 17.999 921 1:24.392 38.230 Lap 4 65 1:12.791 22.065

11 1:32.587 19.469 12 1:24.632 39.793 79 1:08.141 14 1:13.972 26.278
73 1:33.945 20.827 71 1:27.294 45.302 75 1:08.627 1.748 66 1:13.095 30.606
92 1:34.431 21.313 26 1:18.276 47.243 97 1:11.034 10.304 45 1:13.858 36.382

921 1:35.057 21.939 67 1:11.083 15.581 3 1:15.732 40.643
12 1:36.380 23.262 Lap 3 34 1:11.861 16.308 61 1:15.716 41.131
10 1:38.023 24.905 79 1:08.014 65 1:12.107 18.206 74 1:15.612 42.217
71 1:39.227 26.109 75 1:08.543 1.262 14 1:12.594 21.238 51 1:17.716 49.197
26 1:50.186 37.068 97 1:10.739 7.411 66 1:13.186 26.443 81 1:18.359 51.591

34 1:12.640 12.588 45 1:13.910 31.456 13 1:18.764 59.528
Lap 2 67 1:12.335 12.639 3 1:16.000 33.843 129 1:18.470 59.990

79 1:08.101 65 1:12.094 14.240 61 1:15.634 34.347 28 1:21.838 1:09.09
75 1:08.805 .733 14 1:13.646 16.785 74 1:15.965 35.537 107 1:26.786 1:19.78

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 75 79 79 79 79 79
79 75 75 75 75 75
97 97 97 97 97 97
34 34 34 34 67 67
65 67 67 67 34 34
67 65 65 65 65 65
66 14 14 14 14 14
14 3 66 66 66 66
45 66 3 45 45 45

3 45 45 3 3 3
74 61 61 61 61 61
61 74 74 74 74 74
26 81 81 81 51 51
81 51 51 51 81 81
51 28 13 13 13 13
13 13 129 129 129 129
42 129 28 28 28 28

112 107 107 107 107 107
129 11 11 11 11 11

28 73 92 92 92 92
107 92 73 73 26

92 921 921 921 12
11 12 12 12 921
73 10 71 26 71
12 71 26 71

174 26
7
8

10
71

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

���������	
���	�����	�������	���	���
���������	
���������
��������������������������������������

� �
�������!�"##$�"�%&#�����"��
&

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

125cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 350cc PERIOD 5
LEG 2 (Event 24)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 12:00:54
Event: R12 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 12:10

 1
1

 79 S. KAIRL
5:46.306

2
 75 G. KELLEHER5:48.825

3
 97 S. WARD

5:58.876

 2
4

 67 B. METCALF
6:04.596

5
 34 C. HAYWARD6:04.782

6
 65 G. BOXHALL

6:08.371

 3
7

 14 T. MORRIS
6:12.584

8
 66 R. FAIRBAIRN6:16.912

9
 45 N. WILSON

6:22.688

 4
10

 3 K. CAMPBELL
6:26.949

11
 61 R. ORR

6:27.437

12
 74 R. CARRICK

6:28.523

 5
13

 51 D. CAMPBELL6:35.503

14
 81 L. McKAY

6:37.897

15
 13 E. BICKLEY

6:45.834

 6
16

 129 S. CORAM
6:46.296

17
 28 M. DAWSON

6:55.398

18
 107 J. INKSTER

7:06.088

 7
19

 11 T. LISTON
7:07.517

20
 92 D. SHORT

7:08.683

21
 26 C. BLADES

5:48.866

 8
22

 12 R. BOLDING
5:51.153

23
 921 B. JAMES

5:51.465

24
 71 K. REES

6:01.193

 9
25

 73 M. DE CAUX
4:23.839

26
 10 G. WILLIAMS

1:38.023

27
 8 S. DICKSON

11.045

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


